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INDICATORS

Total Number of Medical Interns

Total Number of Medical Students

Residency Programs

Fellowship Programs

Total Number of Residents

Total Number of Fellows

Total number of Rotating Residents and Fellows (New Indicator)

% of medical trainees Pass Rate (New Indicator)

Graduated Residents and Fellows

Diploma Programs

Total Number of Diploma Trainees(Pharmacy, Nursing, HHC) (New Indicator)
Total Number of Master Students

Physicians On-Board Scholars (Abroad)

Non Physicians On-Board Scholars (Abroad)

Physicians Approved Scholarship Applications During the Year (Scholarship Abroad)
Non Physicians Approved Scholarship Applications During the Year (Scholarship Abroad)
Physicians Scholarship Returnees during the year

Non Physicians Degree Scholarship Returnees during the year

Non Physicians Approved Scholarship Applications during the year (In-Kingdom Scholarship)
Non Physicians On-Board Scholars (In-Kingdom)

Non Physicians In-Kingdom Scholarship Returnees during the year

Physicians Total Employees on Abroad (Training Programs)

Non-physicians Total Employees on Abroad (Training Programs)

Total of Medical Trainees accepted in top 20 Hospitals (US and CANADA)
Non-physicians In-Kingdom Training

Training sessions in Simulation Center

Participants in Simulation Center

Training hours in Simulation Center

Skills Improvement Programs

Number of Basic Skills Enhancement (BSE) Course Hours

Participants in Skills Improvement Programs

Internship Training (Non-Medical) interns

Nursing internship students

Allied health programs

Participants in Allied health programs

graduators in Allied health programs

number of courses : skills improvements

Number of Basic Skills Enhancement (BSE) Course Hours

Participants in Professional development programs

CME hours accredited by the SCFHS

CME Accredited Events (Confernce, webinars, grand rounds) (New Indicator)
Total Number of Participants

Number of Life support Courses

Number of Life Support Participants

Life Support Certified Participants (New indicator)

Online Training Programs - Completed Courses

Online Training Programs - Available courses (new Indicator)

Participants in Online Training Programs

Annals of Saudi Medicine (ASM) (Bimonthly)- Submitted Articles

Annals of Saudi Medicine (ASM) (Bimonthly)-Downloads and Views

Annals of Saudi Medicine (ASM) (Bimonthly)- Impact Factor

International Journal of Pediatrics and Adolescent Medicine (Quarterly)- Submitted Articles
International Journal of Pediatrics and Adolescent Medicine (Quarterly)- Downloads and Views
International Journal of Pediatrics and Adolescent Medicine (Quarterly)- CiteScore
Hematology/Oncology and Stem Cell Therapy (Quarterly)- Submitted Articles
Hematology/Oncology and Stem Cell Therapy (Quarterly)- Downloads and Views
Hematology/Oncology and Stem Cell Therapy (Quarterly)- CiteScore

Value

1662

917

63

101

777

411

723

0.83

360

54
10
241
50
96
22
18
10
31
50

164

415
4152
1941

89
2116

801
1136

699

15
533
192

89

2116

801
1905

335

36159

797
7476
7315

154152
790
51791
1531
1378685
1.707
266
578043
1.6
114
66297
3.2



