V	INDICATORS	
Year	INDICATORS Total Number of Medical Interns	Value 1662
	Total Number of Medical Students	917
	Residency Programs	63
	Fellowship Programs	101
	Total Number of Residents	777
	Total Number of Fellows	411
2022	Total number of Rotating Residents and Fellows (New Indicator)	723
2022	% of medical trainees Pass Rate (New Indicator)	0.83
2022	Graduated Residents and Fellows	360
2022	Diploma Programs	7
2022	Total Number of Diploma Trainees(Pharmacy, Nursing, HHC) (New Indicator)	54
2022	Total Number of Master Students	10
2022	Physicians On-Board Scholars (Abroad)	241
2022	Non Physicians On-Board Scholars (Abroad)	50
	Physicians Approved Scholarship Applications During the Year (Scholarship Abroad)	96
	Non Physicians Approved Scholarship Applications During the Year (Scholarship Abroad)	22
	Physicians Scholarship Returnees during the year	18
	Non Physicians Degree Scholarship Returnees during the year	10
	Non Physicians Approved Scholarship Applications during the year (In-Kingdom Scholarship)	31
	Non Physicians On-Board Scholars (In-Kingdom)	50
	Non Physicians In-Kingdom Scholarship Returnees during the year	5
	Physicians Total Employees on Abroad (Training Programs)	8
	Non-physicians Total Employees on Abroad (Training Programs)	1
	Total of Medical Trainees accepted in top 20 Hospitals (US and CANADA)	164
	Non-physicians In-Kingdom Training Training associated in Country	3
	Training sessions in Simulation Center	415
	Participants in Simulation Center Training bours in Simulation Center	4152
	Training hours in Simulation Center	1941
	Skills Improvement Programs Number of Perio Skills Enhancement (DSE) Course House	89
	Number of Basic Skills Enhancement (BSE) Course Hours Participants in Skills Improvement Programs	2116 801
	Participants in Skills Improvement Programs Internship Training (Non-Medical) interns	1136
	Nursing internship students	699
	Allied health programs	15
	Participants in Allied health programs	533
	graduators in Allied health programs	192
	number of courses : skills improvements	89
	Number of Basic Skills Enhancement (BSE) Course Hours	2116
	Participants in Professional development programs	801
	CME hours accredited by the SCFHS	1905
2022	CME Accredited Events (Confernce, webinars, grand rounds) (New Indicator)	335
2022	Total Number of Participants	36159
2022	Number of Life support Courses	797
2022	Number of Life Support Participants	7476
2022	Life Support Certified Participants (New indicator)	7315
2022	Online Training Programs - Completed Courses	154152
2022	Online Training Programs - Available courses (new Indicator)	790
2022	Participants in Online Training Programs	51791
2022	Annals of Saudi Medicine (ASM) (Bimonthly)- Submitted Articles	1531
	Annals of Saudi Medicine (ASM) (Bimonthly)-Downloads and Views	1378685
2022	Annals of Saudi Medicine (ASM) (Bimonthly)- Impact Factor	1.707
	International Journal of Pediatrics and Adolescent Medicine (Quarterly)- Submitted Articles	266
	International Journal of Pediatrics and Adolescent Medicine (Quarterly)- Downloads and Views	578043
	International Journal of Pediatrics and Adolescent Medicine (Quarterly)- CiteScore	1.6
	Hematology/Oncology and Stem Cell Therapy (Quarterly)- Submitted Articles	114
	Hematology/Oncology and Stem Cell Therapy (Quarterly)- Downloads and Views	66297
2022	Hematology/Oncology and Stem Cell Therapy (Quarterly)- CiteScore	3.2